## August 31, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in work session on the above date at 10:30 a.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice Chairman – Steve Wanders and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Troy J. Seeley, Chief Juvenile Court Officer for the 8th Judicial District; Karen Dennler, Supervisor JCO; Carrie Folkerts, Executive Director for the South Iowa Area Detention Service Agency (SIADSA); Teresa Range, Facility Director at SIADSA; Channing Rucks, Oskaloosa Herald and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

Discussion centered around solutions for Mahaska County juveniles serving detention. Mahaska County is currently a member of the South Iowa Area Detention Service Agency and Member Webb is a member of the SIADSA Board. This detention facility is in Lee County (Montrose, IA) and has eight (8) member counties. Various topics related to detention housing and care of juveniles in detention were discussed.

No decisions were made.	
Attest:	
Teri Rogers	Mark Groenendyk
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors